Vol.<u>M88</u> Page 3298

\$506%

~

9

HAR

88

Killingtre, Track, Richmond & Black Auro

Return

CH 00/

P.O. Box 1583

St.

## TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 8th day of January, 1988, between BRUCE KELLINGTON, hereinafter called trustee, and ASSOCIATES NATIONAL MOFTGAGE CORPORATION, a corporation, hereinafter called the second party;

## WITNESSETH:

RECITALS: William O. Jones, a single person, as grantor, executed and delivered to Klamath County Title Company, an Oregon corporation, as trustee, for the benefit of Town & Country Mortgage, Inc., an Oregon corporation, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated June 18, 1986, and recorded on June 25, 1986, in the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon, as number 62958, Volume M86, Page 11099. In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the said sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the Mortgage Records of said county on July 17, 1987, as number 77090, Volume M87, Page 12774.

After the recording of said notice of default the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the trustee's said notice of sale were mailed by United States certified mail and first class mail to all persons named in subsection 1 of Section 86.740 Oregon Revised Statutes to their respective last known addresses, all as provided by law and at least 120 days before the day the trustee conducted the sale; the persons named in subsection 1 of Section 86.750, Oregon Revised Statutes, were timely served with the notice of sale, all as provided by law and at least 120 days before the day the trustee conducted the sale. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred at least twenty days prior to the date the trustee conducted the sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the Mortgage Records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. On the date of said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee had no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed.

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on

- Trustee's Deed

NOTE: Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: P.O. Box 650001, Dallas, TX 75265-0001

January &, 1988, at the hour of 10:30 o'clock, a.m., of said day, Standard Time as established by Section 187.110, Oregon Revised statutes, and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon him by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$39,709,33, it being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$39,709.33.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to wit: จ.ส.กิณหนึ่ง เพ

Lot: 3 in Block 5 of Ewauna Heights Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, its heirs, successors in interest and assigns forever.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand.

<u>IStellington</u> Bruce Kellington - Trustee

STATE OF OREGON

N. 1. 1.

e ns s

.,,

County of Jackson -) [

) SS.

On this 8th day of January, 1988, personally appeared the above named Bruce Kellington and acknowledged the foregoing Trustee's Deed to be his voluntary apt and deed. --180<u>j</u> Before me: of of

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires 2/25/91

2 - Trustee's Deed

GERC:

January 1988, at the hour of 10:30 o'clock, a.m., of said day, Scatter Time as established by Section 197,110, Oregon Ravised statutes, and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon him by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best to the for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer in the sum of said, sum of said, second bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum for this transfer in the sum of said, sum of said, said, second bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLANAT

of	March A.D	), 19 88 at 1:52	b 9th	
	of	Deeds	o'clock PM., and duly recorded in VolM88	
FEE	\$20.00		on Page 3298 Recorded in Vol. 1688 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By	
			- From Smith	
			<u>이 바람들 같은 것</u> 회사님이 감독하고 모르고 있는데.	
	1, 100 July	Heights Adsition	Lot 3 in Block 5 of Ewaund	
	ЭЛ <b>Э</b> (	on, according to	Lot 3 in Block 5 of Ewaund City of Klamath Falls, Oreg	
	aul 10 6	To in the critte	HOLEV ON FIGMETY TO ARION	
	가지 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 아이지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있	nty, Oregon.	City of Klamath Falls, Oreg official plat thereof on fi	
	ant Kated Du	10098 'ant's atom	이 방법이 주변을 수 없다. 이 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 이 것이 나를 가지?	
	er, is	A assigns forev	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SEM	
	the context of	w+ and whenever	heirs, successors in finer in construing this instrum	
	inine and the	ant with the fem	In construing this instrum requires, the masculine gender i requires, the singular includes	
	e word "grantor	the plural: th	requires, the masculine gender in neuter and the singular includes	
1039	e sa liew se do		requires, the mascular, includes neuter and the singular includes includes any successor in inter-	
	performince of	JSS ULL UL JSS	neucer any successor in inter	
leş i	Arustee" includ	oprovide training	newter and the Singular includes any successor in intera and all other persons owing an o	
1	w" includes any	deed; the work	includes any successor in inc. and all other persons owing an o which is secured by said trust any successor trustee, and the	
	.evods bemen	tax it initia . DIOM	which is secured the and the	
	그는 방법에 대답답답 것 가지 않는 것	nericid-X	Succession and the second states of the second stat	
CHET	DECETY DESCR	JUR HO	which is secured by bar (the any successor trustee, and (the successor in interest of the De THIS INSTRUMENT MILL NOT A	
СИ	A RWAL SEN OWA	TTOM OS 10 NOTT	A TON LITH THEMISMORT	
Е	HT , THEMHENT, TH	OF APPLILATIO	OITAJOIV NT THANKEN TH VIOLATION	
三日生	HEIW HORK WIEH	ACCEPTING TRID	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT A IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TC 7	
OVED .	ALL VERIFY APPR	THE PROPERTY SHO	REGULATIONS. BEFORE STURFED TO PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN	
		INTING DEPARTMENT	PERSON ACOULAING THE COUNTY PLAN	
	아이들은 그는 말을 물러 있는 것을 물러 있다.	영화 동생물법을 얻는 것 같아.	ADDROBRIAL CALCULATION OF A	
Jeet	. had hereunto		USSS.	
		ndersigned trust	USES. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the W	
			Condian CCANTIN MI	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Della	his hand.	
	MAN THERE	POPULATOR	N : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 : 이 :	
		Bruce Kallandad		
	사는 것 같은 것 별한 것 같이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있 같이 있는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것은 것을 같이 있는 것이 있는 것은 것을 같이 없는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않 않는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 않는 것 같이 없는 것 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않 않	· 물러 물통 물건 전 문 것 같아. ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^	열람 요즘 방법은 일부 상태에 한다. 이 모두 물로	
			( Sonrae	
		가지 바이를 통하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같이 있는 바람들은 것이 가지 않는 것이다.	STATE OF ORECOM	
영병문문		이는 이 가지 않는 것을 알았다. 바람이 가 것 이 사람들은 것을 알 것을 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는	일행 동금 영문 영문 영문 방문을 가지 않는 것이 같아. 이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 나는 것이 없다.	
$10^{11}$	+ barance ert	1993년 1993년 1993년 1994년 1994년 1993년 1993년 19 1993년 1993년 199	courty of Jackson )	
	DOTODUTO VALDA	HORTOG I BULL IV	courty of Jackson 1 on frins afteday of Jim P above maned Brune Kellington	
	가려는 이 상전적으로 가려보니 것 같은 아이는 이 같은 것이 같은 말을 했다.	perpension prices	Rodnall tax sectors	
		ntary and pane	alone nonce the second once of the	
소물보고	HERE WARD	A SAMA SA	- 過去 - 長田 - 御長 - 御子, 予知, 予留等時, 我自知らばお封住や 一部 目には	
2명물.	a second and the second se	NOTARY PUBLIC	Before me:	

2 - Truntee's Deed